DLOY WW1 Casualties
Extracted from data available from the CWGC Casualty details at: www.cwgc.org/find-war-dead.aspx

Surname
ADAMS
ASHMAN
BERRY
BIBBY
BIRCH

BURGESS

CROOK

CROSTON
CRYER

DEARDEN
FLAVELLE

FOX

HARRIS

HARRISON

HILLS
HUGHES
JONES

MAWDSLEY

Forename
William Henry
Lionel Alfred

Henry Leigh
John Welsby

Samuel
Philip Joseph

George

Arthur

John

Harold
Hartley Ernest
John David

James

Initials

WH
LA
o}
HL
JW

S

PJ

HE
JD

Age

28
20

43
22

22

25

28
26

20

22

35

35

30
35
32

28

Death Date
04/12/1916
08/11/1917
05/11/1918
04/05/1917
04/02/1919

06/10/1915

07/11/1917

26/10/1917
03/04/1917

25/11/1915
06/11/1918

12/09/1917

26/10/1918

14/05/1916

11/12/1918
25/03/1917
01/02/1916

30/01/1920

Rank
Trooper
Private
Private
Major
Private

Lance
Corporal

Lieutenant

Private
Private

Serjeant
Private

Private

Shoeing
Smith
Corporal
Private

Private
Private
Farrier

Shoeing
Smith

Annexe ‘F’

Additional Information
Son Of Mr. And Mrs. Adams Of 54, Villas Rd., Plumstead, London.
Son Of Alfred Ashman, Of 122, Withington Rd., Whalley Range, Manchester.

Son Of The Late John Bibby, Of Fachwen, St. Asaph, Flints.
Son Of Mary Elizabeth Birch, Of 107, Picton Rd., Wavertree, Liverpool, And The Late John

Welsby Birch.
Son Of Samuel And Lizzie Bourne Burgess, Of 1, Higher Downs, Altrincham, Cheshire.
Son Of Edward Tipping Crook And Hilda Crook, Of Woodlands Hall, Bridgnorth, Salop.

Son Of George And Susan Croston, Of 14, Lee Rd., Harpurhey, Manchester.

Only Son Of Elizabeth Cryer, Of 11, Jackson St., Layton, Blackpool, And The Late Robert Cryer.

Son Of Mary Ann Flavelle, Of 76, Obin St., Portadown, And The Late Joseph Flavelle.

Son Of Mr. And Mrs. H. Fox, Of 39, Arundel St., Caldmore, Walsall, Staffs.
Husband Of Edith Harris, Of 74, Woodbine St., Cross Lane, Salford, Manchester.

Son Of William And Ellen Harrison, Of Woolton Liverpool; Husband Of Mary E. Harrison, Of 1,
Clive Lane, Wavertree, Liverpool.

Son Of Lucy Hills, Of 4, Dudley St., Leighton Buzzard.

Son Of John Ernest And Annie Hughes, Of 23, School Lane, Liverpool.

Son Of The Rev. Ezra Jones And Mrs. Ann Jones, Of |, St. Pauls Terrace, Colwyn Bay, North
Wales. Born At Colwyn Bay.

Son Of Thomas And S. A. Mawdsley, Of "Marina," Holden Rd., Blundellsands, Liverpool.



McCLURE
McKENNA
NICKELS
PEARSON
PRIESTLEY
RIDYARD

SHEPHERD-
CROSS

SMALLEY
SMITH
SNELL
SOOTHILL
STOTT
SUTCLIFFE

SYBRAY

TOSH

TURNER

WALKER
WHITAKER

WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS

WINDRIDGE

William

Richard

Tom
Cecil Herbert

Tom

Arthur

Cyril Hubert
William Riley
Harry
Reuben

Adin
Alexander
Smith
Alfred

George
Harry

John Harold
Thomas

Thomas

22
27

48
39

23
22

44
24

28

29

24

26

22
39

36

30/03/1917
03/12/1914
07/11/1917
10/10/1918
20/03/1919
04/01/1917
15/10/1917

03/07/1918
15/11/1918
09/11/1917
19/02/1920
31/05/1919
03/02/1916

04/10/1916

11/12/1919

20/09/1914

10/10/1918
24/03/1917

07/11/1917
17/10/1915

05/07/1918

Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Major

Private
Private
Lieutenant
Private
Private
Private

Lance
Corporal
Private

Shoeing
Smith
Private

Lance
Corporal

Private
Private

Private

Son Of Mr. W. J. And Mrs. E. Nickels, Of The Waggon And Horses, Ware, Herts.
Son Of Mrs. Sarah Johnstone, Of 29, James St., Workington, Cumberland.

Son Of The Late Richard And Mary Ellen Ridyard, Of Old Clough Farm, Walkden.

Son Of Herbert Shepherd-Cross, M.P., And Lucy Shepherd-Cross; Husband Of Meta Shepherd-
Cross, Of Gate Helmsley House, York. Born Bolton.

Son Of Thomas Smalley, Of Bolton.
Son Of Robert And Elizabeth Ann Smith, Of 17, Hancock St., Hulme, Manchester.

Son Of William Arthur And Elizabeth Soothill. Born At Bradford.
Son Of Thomas And Mary Anne Stott, Of 47, Chester St., Oldham.
From Ramsey, Isle Of Man.

Son Of John And Eve Sybray, Of West Didsbury, Manchester.
Son Of Mrs. Christina Tosh, Of 14, Chestnut Row, Aberdeen.
Son Of Edward And Alice Turner, Of 102, Beatrice St., Bootle, Liverpool.

Husband Of Harriett Ethel Walker, Of 151, Eccles New Rd., Salford.
Son Of Robert And Elizabeth Whitaker, Of "Honor Oak," 41, Clifton Rd., Southport, Lancs.

Son Of John Williams, Of 48, Wyesdale Rd., Aintree, Liverpool.

Son Of Edward And Emma Williams; Husband Of Caroline Elizabeth Hancock (Formerly
Williams), Of 38, Clement St., Lower Broughton, Manchester. Born At Penrhiwfer, Glam.

Son Of Mary Walsh (Formerly Windridge), And The Late Thomas Windridge; Husband Of Anna
Windridge, Of Kaser El Lulua, 8, Faggala, Cairo. Born At Manchester.



