Annexe 'E'

DLOY WW1 Casualties

Extracted from data available from the CWGC Casualty details at: www.cwgc.org/find-war-dead.aspx

Surname	Forename	Initials	Age	Death Date	Rank	Additional Information
ADAMS	William Henry	WΗ	28	04/12/1916	Trooper	Son Of Mr. And Mrs. Adams Of 54, Villas Rd., Plumstead, London.
ASHMAN	Lionel Alfred	LA	20	08/11/1917	Private	Son Of Alfred Ashman, Of 122, Withington Rd., Whalley Range, Manchester.
BERRY		0		05/11/1918	Private	
BIBBY	Henry Leigh	ΗL	43	04/05/1917	Major	Son Of The Late John Bibby, Of Fachwen, St. Asaph, Flints.
BIRCH	John Welsby	J W	22	04/02/1919	Private	Son Of Mary Elizabeth Birch, Of 107, Picton Rd., Wavertree, Liverpool, And The Late John Welsby Birch.
BURGESS	Samuel	S	22	06/10/1915	Lance Corporal	Son Of Samuel And Lizzie Bourne Burgess, Of 1, Higher Downs, Altrincham, Cheshire.
CROOK	Philip Joseph	ΡJ	25	07/11/1917	Lieutenant	Son Of Edward Tipping Crook And Hilda Crook, Of Woodlands Hall, Bridgnorth, Salop.
CROSTON	George	G	28	26/10/1917	Private	Son Of George And Susan Croston, Of 14, Lee Rd., Harpurhey, Manchester.
CRYER		Α	26	03/04/1917	Private	Only Son Of Elizabeth Cryer, Of 11, Jackson St., Layton, Blackpool, And The Late Robert Cryer.
DEARDEN		J		25/11/1915	Serjeant	
FLAVELLE		ΤH	20	06/11/1918	Private	Son Of Mary Ann Flavelle, Of 76, Obin St., Portadown, And The Late Joseph Flavelle.
FOX		SH	22	12/09/1917	Private	Son Of Mr. And Mrs. H. Fox, Of 39, Arundel St., Caldmore, Walsall, Staffs.
HARRIS	Arthur	Α	35	26/10/1918	Shoeing Smith Corporal	Husband Of Edith Harris, Of 74, Woodbine St., Cross Lane, Salford, Manchester.
HARRISON	John	J	35	14/05/1916	Private	Son Of William And Ellen Harrison, Of Woolton Liverpool; Husband Of Mary E. Harrison, Of 1, Clive Lane, Wavertree, Liverpool.
HILLS	Harold	Н	30	11/12/1918	Private	Son Of Lucy Hills, Of 4, Dudley St., Leighton Buzzard.
HUGHES	Hartley Ernest	ΗE	35	25/03/1917	Private	Son Of John Ernest And Annie Hughes, Of 23, School Lane, Liverpool.
JONES	John David	J D	32	01/02/1916	Farrier	Son Of The Rev. Ezra Jones And Mrs. Ann Jones, Of I, St. Pauls Terrace, Colwyn Bay, North Wales. Born At Colwyn Bay.
MAWDSLEY	James	J	28	30/01/1920	Shoeing Smith	Son Of Thomas And S. A. Mawdsley, Of "Marina," Holden Rd., Blundellsands, Liverpool.

McCLURE	William	W		30/03/1917	Private	
McKENNA		В		03/12/1914	Private	
NICKELS		W C	22	07/11/1917	Private	Son Of Mr. W. J. And Mrs. E. Nickels, Of The Waggon And Horses, Ware, Herts.
PEARSON	Richard	R	27	10/10/1918	Private	Son Of Mrs. Sarah Johnstone, Of 29, James St., Workington, Cumberland.
PRIESTLEY		Ε		20/03/1919	Private	
RIDYARD	Tom	T	48	04/01/1917	Private	Son Of The Late Richard And Mary Ellen Ridyard, Of Old Clough Farm, Walkden.
SHEPHERD- CROSS	Cecil Herbert	СН	39	15/10/1917	Major	Son Of Herbert Shepherd-Cross, M.P., And Lucy Shepherd-Cross; Husband Of Meta Shepherd-Cross, Of Gate Helmsley House, York. Born Bolton.
SMALLEY	Tom	Т	23	03/07/1918	Private	Son Of Thomas Smalley, Of Bolton.
SMITH	Arthur	Α	22	15/11/1918	Private	Son Of Robert And Elizabeth Ann Smith, Of 17, Hancock St., Hulme, Manchester.
SNELL	Cyril Hubert	СН		09/11/1917	Lieutenant	
SOOTHILL	William Riley	WR	44	19/02/1920	Private	Son Of William Arthur And Elizabeth Soothill. Born At Bradford.
STOTT	Harry	Н	24	31/05/1919	Private	Son Of Thomas And Mary Anne Stott, Of 47, Chester St., Oldham.
SUTCLIFFE	Reuben	R		03/02/1916	Private	From Ramsey, Isle Of Man.
0.475.4.4						
SYBRAY	Adin	Α	28	04/10/1916	Lance Corporal	Son Of John And Eve Sybray, Of West Didsbury, Manchester.
TOSH	Alexander Smith	AS	29	11/12/1919	Private	Son Of Mrs. Christina Tosh, Of 14, Chestnut Row, Aberdeen.
TURNER	Alfred	Α	24	20/09/1914	Shoeing	Son Of Edward And Alice Turner, Of 102, Beatrice St., Bootle, Liverpool.
					Smith	
WALKER	George	G		10/10/1918	Private	Husband Of Harriett Ethel Walker, Of 151, Eccles New Rd., Salford.
WHITAKER	Harry	Н	26	24/03/1917	Lance Corporal	Son Of Robert And Elizabeth Whitaker, Of "Honor Oak," 41, Clifton Rd., Southport, Lancs.
WILLIAMS	John Harold	JΗ	22	07/11/1917	Private	Son Of John Williams, Of 48, Wyesdale Rd., Aintree, Liverpool.
WILLIAMS	Thomas	T	39	17/10/1915	Private	Son Of Edward And Emma Williams; Husband Of Caroline Elizabeth Hancock (Formerly Williams), Of 38, Clement St., Lower Broughton, Manchester. Born At Penrhiwfer, Glam.
WINDRIDGE	Thomas	Т	36	05/07/1918	Private	Son Of Mary Walsh (Formerly Windridge), And The Late Thomas Windridge; Husband Of Anna Windridge, Of Kaser El Lulua, 8, Faggala, Cairo. Born At Manchester.